No liability whatsoever will be
owed by the surveyor to any party which relies on this form.

The Fire Risk Assessment report for the building should be obtained from the factor or
property manager.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£165,000 (One Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Pounds)
Building costs are currently increasing significantly above inflation due to material and
labour shortages, as well as Brexit and pandemic. It is recommended that you update
this figure regularly to ensure that you have adequate cover or alternatively, seek
specialist advice from your insurer.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£230,000
In its present condition and with current condition of the property market, our valuation
of the property is in the region of £230,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand
Pounds).

Report author: Russell J.D. Smith, MA MRICS

Company name: Glasgow North - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc

Address: Herbert House
24 Herbert Street
Glasgow
G20 6NB

Signed: Electronically Signed: 196622-B8A00B3C-DA1D

Date of report: 09/12/2021

[...]

It is
beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants should be advised that if
they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£230,000 Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

- -

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 08/12/2021

Signature: Electronically Signed: 196622-B8A00B3C-DA1D

Surveyor: Russell J.D. Smith MA MRICS Date: